

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16235/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 26/03/2007 in WP No. 36338/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECR.OF GOVT.,HOME DEPARTMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.JEEVA Respondent(s)
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to
file a better affidavit explaining the delay in preferring the special
leave petition.

Let the needful be done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master