

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

CC 16235/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in WP No. 36338/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECR.OF GOVT.,HOME DEPARTMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.JEEVA Respondent(s)
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. T Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. V Vasudavan, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLast opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to
comply with order dated December 16, 2008 within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master