

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 16235/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 26/03/2007 in WP No. 36338/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECR.OF GOVT.,HOME DEPARTMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.JEEVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report )

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.  
Mr.V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.  
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite opportunities, better affidavit explaining  
the inordinate delay in filing the special leave petition has  
not been filed. Accordingly, the special leave petition is  
dismissed on the ground of delay.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master